TOP TEN (10) STOCKHOLDERS AS AT MAY 31, 2019
TRUMPTON

CROWN EAGLE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

EAGLE MERCHANT BANK OF JAMAICA LTD.

EAGLE MERCHANT BANK OF JAMAICA LTD. EQUITY A/C
KARL P. WRIGHT

NKRUMAH ONEIL WILSON

LARRY CHIN

HUGH DOWNER

MATTHEW GOLDING

MOONILAL SOOKRAM
TOTAL

223,406,286
137,454,760
16,529,376
15,500,000
10,868,540
10,000,758
6,277,288
3,502,502
2,151,359

2,004,218
427,695,088

INTEREST OF DIRECTORS AND SENIOR MANAGEMENT

The interest of the Directors and Senior Management holding office as at
May 31, 2019 in the ordinary stock units of the Company were as follows:

GEOFFREY MESSADO
ROBERT STEPHENS
MICHAEL CAMPBELL

ERROL CAMPBELL
TOTAL

22,000
20,000
Nil

Nil
42,000



DIRECTORS, SENIOR MANAGEMENT & CONNECTED PERSON

AS AT MAY 31, 2019

NAME SPOUSE COMPANY
GEOFFREY MESSADO JENNIFER MESSADO SONADO LIMITED

ROBERT STEPHENS DONNA STEPHENS



