## TOP TEN (10) STOCKHOLDERS AS AT MAY 31, 2019

TRUMPTON	223,406,286
CROWN EAGLE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY	137,454,760
EAGLE MERCHANT BANK OF JAMAICA LTD.	16,529,376
EAGLE MERCHANT BANK OF JAMAICA LTD. EQUITY A/C	15,500,000
KARL P. WRIGHT	10,868,540
NKRUMAH ONEIL WILSON	10,000,758
LARRY CHIN	6,277,288
HUGH DOWNER	3,502,502
MATTHEW GOLDING	2,151,359
MOONILAL SOOKRAM TOTAL	2,004,219 <b>427,695,088</b>

## INTEREST OF DIRECTORS AND SENIOR MANAGEMENT

The interest of the Directors and Senior Management holding office as at May 31, 2019 in the ordinary stock units of the Company were as follows:

	TOTAL	42,000
ERROL CAMPBELL		Nil
MICHAEL CAMPBELL		Nil
ROBERT STEPHENS		20,000
GEOFFREY MESSADO		22,000

## DIRECTORS, SENIOR MANAGEMENT & CONNECTED PERSON AS AT MAY 31, 2019

NAME SPOUSE COMPANY

GEOFFREY MESSADO JENNIFER MESSADO SONADO LIMITED

ROBERT STEPHENS DONNA STEPHENS